

Cadillac & LaSalle Club **Potomac Region Caddie Chronicle** April 2022



30th Annual Dealer Show and Automobilia Auction Sunday, April 24, 2022

Car Registration:

9:00 am - 12:00 pm Please read the Car Show Rules on the following page

Car Show Hours: 9:00 am - 3:00 pm Awards presented at 3:00 pm

Sport Cadillac 3101 Automobile Blvd. Silver Spring, MD 301-800-7827

LOCAL DIRECTIONS:

From Northern Virginia (I-495/I-270)

- Take I-495 N / Capital Beltway N
- Keep left to get onto I-270 N / Dwight D Eisenhower Hwy N
- At Exit 9A-B, head right on the ramp for I-370 toward Metro Station
- Keep straight to get onto MD-200 E / Intercounty Connector E
- At Exit 17, head right on the ramp toward Briggs Chaney Rd.
- Turn right onto Briggs Chaney Rd., then immediately turn right onto Automobile Blvd.





From Baltimore (I-95)

- Take I-95 S
- At Exit 31B, head on the ramp right and follow signs for MD-200 W
- At Exit 17, take ramp right and follow signs for Briggs Chaney Rd.
- Bear right onto Briggs Chaney Rd.
- Turn left onto Automobile Blvd.

From Greenbelt (I-495/I-95)

Take I-495 N / I-95 N

- Keep right to stay on I-95 N
- At Exit 31-32-33, head right on the ramp for MD-200 W / Intercounty Connector W toward Konterra
- At Exit 17, head on the ramp right and follow signs for Briggs Chaney Rd.
- Bear right onto Briggs Chaney Rd.
- Turn left onto Automobile Blvd.



Cadillac & LaSalle Club Potomac Region Caddie Chronicle April 2022



30th Annual Dealer Show and Automobilia Auction Sunday, April 24, 2022

Car Show Rules

- Rain Date: There is no rain date for this show. If inclement weather causes a cancellation, an email will be sent to all preregistered attendees (email address required on registration form) and region members. In addition, an announcement will be
 posted on the club's website. Rules of participation will be subject to any COVID-related restrictions by the county or dealership,
 if any, in effect on the show date.
- <u>Safety</u>: If a vehicle has fluid drips or leaks, the owner must bring absorbent material or drip pans to avoid slippery conditions and to protect the show field parking lot. **The Potomac Region reserves the right to prevent any cars with excessive fluid leaks from entering the show field.** It is recommended that a working fire extinguisher be in every vehicle.
- Judging / Parking Rules: The Potomac Region reserves the right 1) to determine each vehicle's judging class and 2) placement in the show field. Vehicles will be peer judged by the individual owners of the registered cars, including their own. Awards will be given to winning vehicles in each class. Trailer parking is available.
- Food and Drink: A food vendor will be on-site. All participants and guests are responsible for their own food and beverages.
- Chairs: All participants and guests are responsible for bringing their own chairs.

Car Show Registration Form

Judging Classes

Class A: 1903-1942 Cadillac/LaSalle

Class B: 1946-1964 Cadillac Class C: 1965-1976 Cadillac Class D: 1977-1985 Cadillac Class E: 1985-1999 Cadillac Class F: 2000-Present Cadillac

Class G: Display Only

Other Awards

Best of Show – Early (1970 or earlier) Best of Show – Late (1971 or later) Long Distance (Driven Cars Only) Ladies' Choice

Henry Ruby Memorial Dealer's Choice

A vehicle receiving "Best Postwar (1946-Present)", or "Best of Show" will not be eligible to receive an award in its respective judging class.

Registration Form

Make checks payable to **CLC Potomac Region** and U.S. mail with completed registration form to:

Bill Hilliard, Treasurer 12602 Eldrid Ct.

Name(s):	Silv	Silver Spring, MD 20904-3505Total		
Address:		Email Address (required)	
City:		State:	Zip:	
Vehicle Registration Fee: (up until April 17: \$20/per car, after April 17 including day of show: \$25/per car)				
Circle Make: CAD LAS	Year: Class:	Model:		
Circle Make: CAD LAS	Year: Class:	Model:		icle judged
Circle Make: CAD LAS	Year: Class:	Model:	for awards / di	splay only

NOTE: By attending this car show, you and your guests voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19 and agree to hold neither Sport Cadillac nor the Cadillac & LaSalle Club Potomac Region liable for any illness.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

Chuck Piel, Assistant Regional Director 240-888-5115

chuckpiel@clcpotomacregion.org

Visit us on the web! www.clcpotomacregion.org